[STARGATS ToRm :
T iert st | AMENDMENT OF SO!ICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 2

0 MOL kG, (41 CPR) 1-18 101

3 1 \oovo(:ﬁe 2. EFFECTIVE DATE 3 REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQUEST NO 4 PROJECT NO. 1 If uppiscuhic
“Heven 9/4/80 | ADM-78-580 Mod 14 [
S ISSUED BY CODE 5 ADMINISTERED BY (1f other than hlock 5) CODE [

U.S. Noclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, D. C. 20555

7 CONIRACTOR CoDE | | FACILITY CODE | 3
NAME AND ADDRESS B e e st — AMENDMENT OF
‘.__ _' Ll SOLICITATION NO
TERA Advanced Services Corporation DATED (See block 9
S, s 3 i
o 7191 Wisconsin Avenue PO AL
and L1P Suite 1400 g XX conmact, owoer NO NRC~10=i8-580 ———

Code)
Bethesda, MD 20014
‘ _J DATED _61;3&8___ (See bk 11)

9 THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUICITATIONS

I | The cbove numbered solicdgtion 3 omended as et forth n block 12 The hour and date specifisd for receipt of Ofery D 'y extended D s not sxiended

Oferors must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the haur ond date spece Fied n the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods

knowledging recept of this amandment on each copy of the offer submitted. or (¢) By separate lefter or telegram
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1O BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
1o change an offer already submiMed. such change may be mode by telegrom

(o] By wgning ond reUINING — topies of thiy amendmant, (b} By oc
which includes o reference to the solic ‘ation and amendment numbers FAILURE OFf
CATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF YOUR OFFER 1, by wirtue of iy amendment you dewre

or lener, provided such telegram or lefter maohkes reference 1 the wolicitation and this amendment, and & received prior lo fhe opening hour ond dote specifed

70 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f requrred )

B&R 48-20-25-302  Appropriation 31X0200.400  ($2,300,000.00)

II YHIS IKX.K APPLIEL ONlV 10 MOD"ICAHONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS

tor This Change Order v asued punsuant 1o - ——————————————————— S
e 9

The Chonges st forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/ order
o) LX. The obove numbered contract ‘order 11 modified to reflect the admmistrative changes [siuch as changes in paying office . oppropriotion dote, etc. ) set forth i block 12
—

L This Supplementol Agreement s entered it PUIMUEAT 16 AUIRONlY OF e e e e

It madifies the above numbared contract os se! forth i bloc 12

12 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION

Pursuant to Section 4 - General Provisions,Clause 70 entitled "Limitation of
Funds," this modification is issued to apply an additional increment of funds in
the amount of $2,300,000.00. Accordingly the following changes are made:

Article 111, Ceiling Price and Availability of Funds is superceded in its
entiraty by the followina:

Article I1I - Ceiling Price and Availability of Funds

A. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for the full

performance of this contract during the period of performance will
not exceed $23,750,368.00 wnicn is established as the ceiling price.

!lt..' as p‘Ov vded heren, all te my mc) conditiony ot the document refecenced n hlock 8 oy l'rq'o‘or- changed, reman unchanged ond i full force and efect

X CONIRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED : ' —_—
L S5 Silles. IS OO [7] CONTRACIOR/ OFFEROR IS REQUINED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN ____ COPIES 1O ISSUNG O

14 NAME OF CONTRACTOR OFFEROR T T S gares v", — "—7\
sy /// ((ta

Y e i e o

1S+ gno'uvo o' 0" con mmov nd o ngn| (Signature of Contracting Officer)

T |

6 OATE SIGNED |18 NAME OF “CONTRACTING OFFICER 1 Tope o promi) 19 DATE SIGNED

Mary Jo Mattia Sgp 5 1980

B ienssim s omaibhmanies oo
'S, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER l'\,“f or prints

US COVERNMTNT PRINTING OFF.CE 1978 O 384334

00 8009189 |65

T —————————



p NRC-10-78 380

B. The total funds currently obligated and availatle for payment under
tnis contract is $17,049,587.00. It is estimated that the amount
currently obligated will cover the period of performance from the
effective date of the contract through December 15, 1980. The NRC
reserves the right to unilaterally increase the funds available up -
to the amount of the aforesaid ceiling price.

C. If at any time the contractor has reason to believe that the costs
which he expects to incur in the performance of this contract in
the next succeeding 60 days, when added to all costs previously
incurred, will exceed 75 percent of the total amount currently
obligated under the contract, the contractor shall notify the
Contracting Officer in writing to that effect. The notice shall
State the estimated amount of additional funds required to continue
performance for the period set forth in the Schedule.

[ e :;g:ffcation n
)
|
?

nzcepituletion of Funds:

“:%ign ltem ATount Foprooriation Data

£:sic Contrant 4,203,000.C05 £S-20-25-318 7 3170200.408
“edificztion dne (1 1,270,009.00 L4E-20-25-30? 31X0200.409
Modificaticn Two (2 €

)
) o 845,000.00 4€-20-25-302  31X0200.303
“odification Three (3)  65,000.00 ¢8-20-78-302  31X0200.409
“odificaticn Four (4) No Chanoe

)

racificaticn Five (5 451,000,060 48-20.25-302  31X0200.409

Pocification Six (6) 250,000.0 88-20-25-3(2  31X0200.409
Madification Seven (7) 2.707.762.00 45-20-25-302  31X0200.400
L1

“odification Cight (3) 1,970,823.00 48-20-25-302 31X0220.490
Modification Nine (9) Mo change

noaification Ten (10) ho change |
odification Eleven (11) 2, 300,000.00  48-2¢-25-302 31X0200. 400 )

Total Obligated To Date: $17,249,587.00

pOUR CRIGIHNAL

I T T R e N e W T =




