) : Y & AGE OF
e e s | AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT '1 |
FED TROC. %G (4) Oy 1=-161010
1 oo MENDIAENT & \ODIFIC ATION . NCY 2 EFFECT'VE DATE 3 REQUISITION /PURCHASE REQUEST NO 4 PROJECT NO. (I} upplreabde)
. welve (12) 9/30/80 ADM-78-580 Mod 13A & 16
S ISSUED BY CODE 6 ADMINISTERED BY 1 1f other thun block $) CODE L

U.S. Nuclear Regulavory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, D. C. 20555

7. CONIRACIOR CODE ! 1 FACILITY CODE | 3
NAME AND ADORESS AMENDMENT OF
f_ _] ! SOUCITATION NO
TERA Advanced Services Corporation DATED o (See block 9)

Street. caty. i i
.,fu:n:v'. yf':l’l 7]0] N]Scon51n Avenue MODIFICATION OF

.,:j 7ip Suite 1400 p conteact/oroer N0 NRC~]0=78-580
- Bethesda, MD 20014
l__ J DAY!D_G 3 78 {See hinck 11)

9 115 BLOCK APPLIES OMNLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS
D e obove numbered soliitation s amended as set forth n block 12 The hour and dote specified for rece ot of Offers G s extended D 3 not extended
Offerors must ackrawledge recept of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solwitolion, or oy amended, by one of the following methods

(91 By gning Gnd reIINNG —— ——copies of *his amendment; (b) By acknowledging rece:pt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submtted, or (¢ By separate letter or telegram
which includes @ reference to the solicdaron and amendmaent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1O BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING GFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTIGN OF YOUR OFFER  If, by witue of thiy amendment you desire 1o chonge on offer olteady submitted. such change may be made by ‘elegram
or lemer provided such telcgram or lefer mokes reference 1o the sclicitation ond this amendment, and 4 recerved prior 'o the opening hour and date specified

10 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R 48-20-25-302 Appropriation 31X0200.400  ($921,413.00 Increase)

11 THIS BLOCK APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS O CONTRACTS/ ORDERS

(a !__ Ths Chonge Order o insued pursuent ig

The Changes st forth in bisck 12 ore made to the abave numbered contract/crder

ol KK The wbose numbered contract/order s mod fied 15 refledt thae odminstrative chianges (such as chonges n pey ng otfice, appropriction data, etc | set forth i block 12
-
LB

Ty Supp'emental Agreement i3 or'ered nto purivont fo cuthotty of ST =X

1 wodifes the above numbered contract oy set forth in block 12

T2 CESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT MODIFICATION

Pursuant tc Section 4 - General Provisions,Clause 70 entitled "Limitation of
Funds," this modification is issued to apply an additional increment of funds in
the amount of $921,413.00. Accordingly the following chang2s are made:

Article 111, Ceiling Price and Availability of Funds is superceded in its
entirety by the following:

Article 111 - Ceiling Price and Availability of Funds

A. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for the full
performance of this contract during the period of performance will
not exceed $23,750,368.00 which is established as the ceiling price.

Eecopt 0. prowded beren, ol terms ond condithans of the document raferenced n block 3. o heretolore changed, remain unchonged ond n full force ond effect
13 TR

||

& fg“s::f '375%'&'5".3 NOT PEQUIRED * ™1 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15 REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN . COIES 10 ISSUING OFFICE
14 NAME OF CONTRACTOR OFFEROR 7 ) sun@,{mu o :
/
" : w 22INL) VT a,
(Signature of persor authe “red ' ngn} & (S gnature of Contracting Cfficer)
S ——
15 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER { Tipe or print) 16 DATE SIGNED 18 NAME OF CONTPACTING OFFICER ¢ Iype ar primt) 19 DATE SIGNED
Mary Jo Mattia P 3 0 1980

8-y 801 o 'oo 31 3 s :,.o.;anulfv PAINTING OFFICE 1978 3734 308



The total funds currently obligated and available for payment under

tnis contract is $17,971,000.C0 | it is estimated that the amount

Page 2
Modification 11
NRC-10-78 380

currently obligated will cover the period of performance from the

effective date of the contract through January 15, 1981.
reserves the right to unilaterally increase the funds available up

to the amount of the aforesaid ceiling price.

If at any time the contractor has reason to believe that the costs

which he expects to incur in the performance of this contract in
the next succeeding 60 days, when added to all costs previously
incurred, will exceed 75 percent of the total amount currently
obligated under the contract, the contractor shall notify the
Contracting Officer in writing to that effect. The

state the estimated amount of additional funds required to continue

notice shall

performance for the period set forth in the Schedule.

facepitulation of Funds:

S e pe
i e e ek A
o

he W3y 0%
B

<

i

Y oy Sy =k ey oen 0y
caky 3y Tipabe

.

ificetion Sev
“odification Cight (
“odification Nine (9)
caaiiication Ten (10)

T e e e e ~a
v
“r
il
s
-5
NN

]

]

(
n
t

& 200 r~n pr

yLovytve . by

1.270,609.00

25 nny on
’\..‘.? gC:-‘-'\l\J

55,000.00
No Chan2e
451,000.00
280,C00.09

(7) 2.707.7¢1.00
3) 1,970,823.00

No change
w0 change

“sdification Zleven (11) 2, 300,000.00

“odification Twelve (12)

iotal Obligated To Date:

POOR ORIGINAL

921,413.00
$17,371,000.00

feorooriatic
£2-20-25-318
£8-20-25-302
4€-20-25-302
£8-20-28-302
48-20-25-302
48-20-25-302
48-20-25-302
48-20-25-302
48-20-25-302

48-20-25-302

n Data

3170200.408
31X0200.408
31X5200.403

31X0200.403

31Xx0200.409
31X0200.409
31%0200.400
31X0220. 490

31X0200. 400
31X0200.400

The NRC




